

Corrigendum No. 1 to

Request for Qualification Document for short listing of Bidders as Transmission Service Provider to establish transmission system for “Additional System Strengthening Scheme for Chhattisgarh IPPs (Part-B)” through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.	<p>Section-2 : Information and Instructions for Bidders</p> <p>Clause 2.1.2 Technical requirement to be met by the Bidding Company or Lead Member of Bidding Consortium</p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following technical requirements:</p> <p>Experience of development of projects (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five (5) years with aggregate capital expenditure not less than Rs. 577.50 Crore (Rupees One Thousand Ninety Seven Crore and Fifty Lakh) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1). However, the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than Rs. 115.50 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred Nineteen Crore and Fifty Lakh) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1).</p>	<p>Section-2 : Information and Instructions for Bidders</p> <p>Clause 2.1.2 Technical requirement to be met by the Bidding Company or Lead Member of Bidding Consortium</p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following technical requirements:</p> <p>Experience of development of projects (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five (5) years with aggregate capital expenditure not less than Rs. 577.50 Crore (<i>Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Seven Crore and Fifty Lakh only</i>) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1). However, the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than Rs. 115.50 Crore (<i>Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Crore and Fifty Lakh only</i>) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1).</p>
2.	<p>Section-2 : Information and Instructions for Bidders</p> <p>Clause 2.1.2 The Bidder must fulfill following financial requirements:</p> <p>A. Networth: Networth should be not less than Rs. 288.75 Crore (Rupees Five Hundred Forty Eight Crore Seventy Five Lakh) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause Error! Reference source not found.) computed as the Networth based on unconsolidated audited annual accounts (refer to Note below) of any of the last three (3) financial years, as provided in Clause 2.2.3, immediately preceding the last date of submission of Response to RFQ.</p>	<p>Section-2 : Information and Instructions for Bidders</p> <p>Clause 2.1.2 The Bidder must fulfill following financial requirements:</p> <p>A. Networth: Networth should be not less than Rs. 288.75 Crore (<i>Rupees Two hundred Eighty Eight Crore and Seventy Five Lakh only</i>) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause Error! Reference source not found.) computed as the Networth based on unconsolidated audited annual accounts (refer to Note below) of any of the last three (3) financial years, as provided in Clause 2.2.3, immediately preceding the last date of submission of Response to RFQ.</p>